
GOVERNMENT OF INDIA
SOCIAL JUSTICE AND EMPOWERMENT

LOK SABHA

UNSTARRED QUESTION NO:3194
ANSWERED ON:14.08.2003
FINANCIAL ASSISTANCE TO STATES FOR BACKWARD CLASS STUDENTS
ALE NARENDRA

Will the Minister of SOCIAL JUSTICE AND EMPOWERMENT be pleased to state:

(a) whether any financial assistance has been given to Andhra Pradesh, Uttaranchal and other States for backward class students pursuing higher education;

(b) if so, the details thereof, State-wise;

(c) whether the utilization certificate of the grants has been received from respective States;

(d) if so, the names thereof;

(e) if not, the reasons therefor; and

(f) the reaction of the Union Government thereto?

Answer
MINISTER OF STATE IN THE MINISTRY IN SOCIAL JUSTICE AND EMPOWERMENT(SHRI NAGMANI)

(a) Yes, Sir.

(b) to (d) Details are given in the enclosed Statement.

(e) & (f) States Governments have been requested for early submission of utilization certificates along with reasons for delay in submission of UCs. However, the release of further funds to the States/UTs is considered only on receipt of Utilization Certificate for releases made in the previous Years.

STATEMENT IN REPLY TO LOK SABHA UNSTARRED QUESTION NO. 3194 BY SHRI A NARENDRA, M.P REGARDING
FINANCIAL ASSISTANCE TO STATES FOR BACKWARD CLASSES DUE FOR ANSWER ON 14TH AUGUST, 2003.

STATE-WISE DETAILS OF FUNDS RELEASED TO BACKWARD CLASSES STUDENTS PURSUING HIGHER STUDIES UNDER
THE SCFHEME OF POST MATRIC SCHOLARSHIP DURING THE LAST THREE YEARS

S.No. State/UT Funds released during 2000-01 (Rs. in Lakhs)          Status of receipt of  utilization certificate. Funds released during 2001-02 (Rs. in Lakhs)          Status of receipt of  utilization certificate Funds released during 2002-03(Rs. in Lakhs)          Status of receipt of  utilization certificate.

1. Andhra Pradesh  559.25      R      357.77       R      247.86       R

2. Assam   94.47      R      32.77       R      8.39       NR

3. Bihar   -      -      500.00       NR      -       -

4. Goa   25.00      R      -       -      -       -

5. Himachal Pradesh -      -      55.02       NR      -       -
6 Jammu and Kashmir 8.00      R      42.00       R      14.32       NR

7 Jharkhand  -      -      191.88       R      214.08       NR

8. Karnataka  110.72      R      145.57       R      211.69       R

9. Maharashtra  -      -      452.84       NR
10. Manipur   91.36      R      -       -      60.20       R
11. Rajasthan  -      -      -       -      198.95       R
12 Sikkim   -      -      0.22       R      5.29       NR
13 Tamil Nadu  -      -      -       -      352.81       NR
14. Tripura   -      -      63.31       R      242.88       R
15. Uttar Pradesh  10.20      R      329.00       R      1016.14       R
16 Uttranchal  -      -      25.92       NR      -       -
17. West Bengal  -      -      -       -      258.14       NR

 R RECEIVED
 NR NOT RECEIVED
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